## 3.2 Resource Sharing

- 1. The Library will actively participate in interlibrary loan programs and resource-sharing programs and services.
- 2. The Library will participate in the Alberta Public Libraries Electronic Network Provincial Public Libraries Network.
- 3. The Library will participate in The Alberta Library (TAL) by virtue of membership in the Chinook Arch Regional Library System.
- 4. The Library will participate in ME Libraries.
- 5. Alberta public libraries will not be charged for interlibrary loan service.
- 6. The agreements entered into pursuant to each interlibrary loan program and resource-sharing program and service will govern the resource sharing.

Last Revised: May 21, 2019 3.2